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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO TENDER DOCUMENTATION NO.1

Název veřejné zakázky: 
VR 67A: Purchase of Driving Simulator for Transport R & D Centre 
Contracting Authority:

Centrum dopravního výzkumu, v. v. i.

Registered Office:


Líšeňská 2657/33a, 636 00  Brno - Líšeň

Represented by:
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In Prague 21th May 2014
The above mentioned Contracting Authority hereby provides additional information to Tender Documentation in accordance with Sec. 49 of the Act No. 137/2006 Coll., on Public Contracts, called VR 67A: Purchase of Driving Simulator for Transport R & D Centre awarded in an open above-the-threshold procedure pursuant to the Act No. 137/2006 Coll., on Public Contracts.
Question:
Because of the fact that the awarding procedure for the simulator supply has been twice cancelled due to formal mistakes during the tender, we would like to make sure about an explanation of the requirement stated in art. 3.4 “Technical qualification requirements for each”. Not finished???
Answer:

The awarding procedure was cancelled only once. The Contracting Authority drops the expression – for each – from the Tender Documentation. The correct title of the art. 3.4 of the Czech version of the Tender Documentation is: Technical qualification requirements.
Question:

Further on we would welcome an unambiguous and indisputable explanation to the art. 3.4.3., which should not be in breach of Sec. 56 (1) a) of the Act on Public Contracts.
“The contractor fulfils this qualification requirement through submitting a list in the form of an affidavit including all particular annexes which shall make it obvious that contractor performed at least 3 important deliveries and installations of a driving simulator for a single client in the value of minimum CZK 6 million, excl. VAT.“

We recommend rephrasing it in the way that it would not happen to have a discussion about unambiguity of the intention, because we think there might be a repeated initiative for cancelling an awarding procedure.

Answer:

The Contracting Authority does not understand where the applicant sees an ambiguity of the provision thus does not see any reason for rephrasing this article. From the defined technical qualification requirements there are a minimum extent and the way of proving a meeting arisen. By the wording “for a single client” it is meant that each contract in the value of minimum CZK 6 million should have been provided to one client as a whole, not that all of them should have been provided to the same client.  The way of proving is in accordance with the effective legislation in the meaning of submitting a list of important contracts (the contractor creates this list in the form of an affidavit) and its annexes from which it will be clear that the contractor has met the requirements of the Contracting Authority. These annexes are defined within the Tender Documentation as well, i.e.

1.
a certificate issued or signed by a public Contracting Authority, in case the goods was delivered to public Contracting Authority, or 

2.
a certificate issued by another person, in case the goods was delivered to a different person from public Contracting Authority, or 

3.
a contract with another person and a document on the performance of the subject matter of the contractor, unless it is impossible to obtain a certificate according to Article 2 from such person due to reasons concerning that  party
Question:
In the explanation on the cancellation of the previous awarding procedure there was stated: ..to all contractors, who asked for providing the Tender Documentation or who were given the Tender Documentation …

The question is:  Is it necessary to ask for the Tender Documentation or is it possible that it was given to some potential contractor.

Answer:
The stated formulation is a quotation of the law. The Contracting Authority is obliged to follow the rules defined in Sec. 6 of the Act. The Contracting Authority thus published the Tender Documentation on his Profile and it is free to download it. It was not given to any potential contractors in any other way. In the case of interest it is necessary to download the Documentation from the Profile of the Contracting Authority.

The Contracting Authority further updates the Draft Contract in Sec. VI (5) and Sec. XII (5).
The company OTIDEA a.s. is authorized to perform awarding activities on the grounds of the mandate contract and the power of attorney. Applicants are allowed to use for communication and submitting all documents entirely the persons authorized to represent the Contracting Authority based on the mandate, i. e. the company OTIDEA a.s., Václavské náměstí 11, 110 00 Praha 1.
Yours sincerely






Mgr. Kateřina Koláčková 
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